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2026 Public Viewing Schedule for Petitions

Public Viewing Days & Hours

Monday, March 30, 2026 9:30 am — 5:00pm
Tuesday, March 31, 2026 9:30 am — 5:00pm
Wednesday, April 1, 2026 9:30 am — 5:00pm
Thursday, April 2, 2026 9:30 am — Midnight
Friday, April 3, 2026 9:30 am — Midnight
Saturday, April 4, 2026 9:30 am — 5:00pm
Sunday, April 5, 2026 CLOSED

Monday, April 6, 2026 9:30 am — Midnight
Tuesday, April 7, 2026 9:30 am — Midnight
Wednesday, April 8, 2026 9:30 am — Midnight
Thursday, April 9, 2026 9:30 am — Midnight
Friday, April 10, 2026 9:30 am — Midnight
Saturday, April 11, 2026 9:30 am — 5:00pm
Sunday, April 12, 2026 9:30 am — 5:00pm
Monday, April 13, 2026 9:30 am — Midnight
Tuesday, April 14, 2026 9:30 am — Midnight
Wednesday, April 15, 2026 9:30 am — Midnight

Public Viewing Location
Board of Elections - Executive Office
42 Broadway, 6™ floor, New York, NY 10004

Public Terminal Access

Public terminal access is available at borough offices
Monday through Friday, 10am — 5pm only.
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Management may set time limits as needed to ensure safe and orderly petition viewing and access to public terminals.
The Board of Elections is open for filings at 32 Broadway, 7th Floor, New York, NY 10004, Monday through Friday,
from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. If a filing deadline for objections, specifications, or certificates falls on the final day allowed
by law, the Board will remain open until midnight on that day only.

For information, call the Board of Elections at 212-487-5300

Issued: February 3, 2026



